# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sabrosura Foods, LLC		01/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EL CHILAR - HF, LLC	
Street Address:	615 Superior Commerce Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Apopka	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32703	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424650	LISY
Registration Number:	2475936	ORALE!
Registration Number:	2594378	ORALE!
Registration Number:	5179483	LISY
Registration Number:	5423639	LISY
Registration Number:	5466907	EL CHILAR THE FINEST QUALITY PRODUCTS!
Registration Number:	5711147	LISY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7877667001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

787-766-7000 Phone:

Email: trademarksca@ferraiuoli.com

**Correspondent Name:** Cristina Arenas-Solis

Address Line 1: 221 Ponce de Leon Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00917

3257.4 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0362

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristina Arenas-Solis	
SIGNATURE:	/cas/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 1.27.22#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 1.27.22#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0363**

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, SABROSURA FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 80 Commerce Drive Suite 200 Woodbury Minnesota 55125 ("Assignor"), owns certain trademarks, and applications and registrations for those trademarks, as listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Marks"); and

**WHEREAS**, on May 21, 2020, Assignor executed a Purchase Agreement, assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the associated to EL CHILAR – HF, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with offices at 615 Superior Commerce Boulevard Suite 102 Apopka Florida 32703 ("Assignee");

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby reaffirms and confirms that by virtue May 21, 2020 Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto Assignee, and does hereby affirm that it did assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations for the Marks, together with the associated goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said Marks and to sue for past infringements of said Marks.

	or has caused this Confirmatory of Trademark uthorized officer on this day of
SABROSURA FOODS, LLC	EL CHILAR – HA, LLC
By: Production	By:
Name:	Name: Martin Podriquez
Title: Authorized Representative	Title: CEO
Date:	Date: 1/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 03/22/2022